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Specifications

Stroke Capable Range, Number of Rails required for Formulas 

Component Specification

＜Formula for effective stroke length＞

D×X－F

D

C F

A

Item Units CS16

Lead

Transmission accuracy (*1)

Repeatability (*1)

Allowable loading capacity (*2)

Screw's moment of inertia

Mass

Standard rail length

Surface
treatment

Lubrication oil（※4）

mm

μm

μm

N

X10－4 kg・m2

kg

mm

50

500

3

3

1.5（L=495）

0.9（L=495）

1.4
VRB-060-□

495

CS22

70

750

8

7

2.5（L=485）

1.2（L=485）

1.4
VRB-060-□

485

Anodized black

CS30

90

1000

64

15

5（L=535）

2.6（L=535）

3.7
VRB-090-□

535

CS10

90

200

1.5

1.5

0.8（L=490）

0.4（L=490）

0.6
VRB-042-□

490

CS40

110

5000

162.1

30

13（L=765）

―

8
VRB-115-□

765

※1　Excluding mass of servomotor.
※2　Allowable load of the liner body. If the load exceeds the allowable load of the liner body, be sure to configure it so that the load is received by a linear guide
※3　Mobilgear 600XP320 is used at the time of shipment from our company.
※4　Transmission accuracy is the error in the liner travel distance relative to the screw rotation, and is a value from one direction.
※5　Each accuracy is a value measured on a test bench in our factory environment.
※6　Backlash of the reducer (VRB made by NIDEK Drive Technology) is 3 minutes.

Liner

Rail

30/300mm

±20（±10： without reducer）

Steel/black oxide　　 Aluminum/anodized black

Recommend lubrication oil: Industrial gear oil type 2, VG320

Liner

Rail（Steel）

Rail（Aluminum）

Reducer
（Lower Model）(*6)

Rail Length　A

One Rail Stroke Effective Length　C

Stroke Increased Amount at the Connection　D (A+5mm)

Stroke Ineffective length　F

CS10

490

395

495

100

CS16

495

375

500

125

CS22

485

355

490

135

CS30

535

355

540

185

CS40

765

550

770

220

Unit：mm

＜Formulas for Finding Number of Rails＞

X=（L－C）／D+1

*Round up the nearest integer.

Conditions
・ Number of rails  X

・ Stroke   L（mm）
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Design Example

If the load exceeds the capacity of the liner body, we recommend that you configure it so that the load is supported by a linear guide, 
as in the design example above. Please refer to page 9 for assembly details.

Example ①

Example ②
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CS16

CS10
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CS30

* Usable stroke of only one rail is 355 mm.    *2 Please procure a servomotor and linear guide.
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* Usable stroke of only one rail is 355 mm.    *2 Please procure a servomotor and linear guide.
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Dimension Drawings： Component Specification

* Usable stroke of only one rail is 395 mm.    *2 Please procure a servomotor and linear guide.
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* Usable stroke of only one rail is 375 mm.    *2 Please procure a servomotor and linear guide.
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単位：mm

(22)Φ4.5 THRU,
C-BORE Φ8, 4.4DP

(4)M5×0.8, 8DP (2)Φ5         , 8DP+0.012
0

2×(4)Φ5         , 8DP+0.012
0

(20)Φ6.8 THRU,
C-BORE Φ11, 6.5DP

(2)Φ6         , 10DP+0.012
0

2×(4)Φ6        , 10DP+0.012
0

(14)Φ6.8 THRU,
C-BORE Φ11, 6.5DP

(2)Φ8        , 15DP+0.015
0

2×(4)Φ8        , 15DP+0.015
0

(12)Φ9 THRU,
C-BORE Φ14, 8.6DP

2×(4)Φ10         , 15DP+0.015
0

(2)Φ10         , 20DP+0.015
0
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CS40

* Usable stroke of only one rail is 550 mm.    *2 Please procure a servomotor and linear guide.
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Dimension Drawings: Reducer Installation Area
Unit：mm
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view A
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view A

Arrow
view A

Arrow
view A

(18)Φ11 THRU,
C-BORE Φ17.5, 10.8DP

2×(4)Φ10         , 20DP+0.015
0

(2)Φ10        , 20DP+0.015
0




